USPTO

1/28/2011 10:36:18 AM

3/006

PAGE

Fax Server

☑ 003/008

D:LAWRENCE D. EISEN COMPANY: 1901 RESEARCH BOULEVARD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address to read 1-18-8, Nozaki, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo, Japan 1810014 previously recorded on Reel 025470 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the sell, assign and transfer.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Katsushige NAKAMURA	05/17/2010
Masao DOI	05/17/2010
Tatsuya HASHIMOTO	05/17/2010
Masakazu NAKAMURA	05/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitaka Kohki Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1-18-8, Nozaki, Mitaka-shi
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1810014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12997285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

301-424-3640

Email: Correspondent Name: kew@uslplaw.com

Address Line 1:

Lawrence D. Eisen

FRUIDITORIA CITTO 1.

1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2:

Suite 400

Address Line 4:

Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2650.0008C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence D. Eisen

PATENT REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0460 ОР

700456293

02/10/2011 11:45 FAX @ 004/008

USPTO 1/28/2011 10:38:18 AM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

D:LAWRENCE D. EISEN COMPANY: 1901 RESEARCH BOULEVARD

Total Attachments: 2 source=NoticeOfRecordationOfAssn#page3.tif source=NoticeOfRecordationOfAssn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0461

02/10/2011 11:45 FAX @ 005/008

USPTO

1/28/2011 10:36:18 AM PAGE

PAGE 5/0

5/006 Fax Server

D:LAWRENCE D. EISEN COMPANY: 1901 RESEARCH BOULEVARD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Date	NATURE OF CONVEYAL	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT		and the same of th	
Kataushige NAKAMURA Masso DOI Tateuye HASHIMOTO Massikazu NAKAMURA OS/17/2010 Massikazu NAKAMURA Neme: Mitaka Kahki Co., Ltd. Street Address: [1-18-8, Nozekl, City: Tokyo State/Country: JAPAN Postal Gods: If 10014 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: (301)782-4068 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fav attempt is uresuccessful. Phone: 301-424-3640 Emai: karw@usipfaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eissen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Sutta 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650,0008C	CONVEYING PARTY DA	\TA			
Missisco DOI 05/17/2010 Tatsuya HASHIMOTO 05/17/2010 Massiscazzi NAKAMURA 05/17/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Mitsiss Kohid Co., Ltd. Street Address: [1-18-8, Nozald, City: Tokyo State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 1810014 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12997285 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (301)782-4058 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 301-424-3840 Email: kew@usiptew.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Sufts 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650.0008C			Name		Exactation Date
Tateuya HASHIMOTO 05/17/2010 Masakazu NAKAMURA 05/17/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Nems: Mitaka Kahki Co., Ltd. Street Address: 1-18-8, Nozaki, City: Tokyo State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 1810014 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12997285 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (301)782-4068 Correspondence will be sent viv US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 301-424-3840 Ermai: kesw@usiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D, Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Sulte 400 Kidness Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20650 KTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650.0008C	Kataushiga NAKAMURA		entering transcent (f) is a to a factor a continue (is a Ma)		05/17/2010
Mession Name: Mitaka Kohii Co., Ltd. Name: Mitaka Kohii Co., Ltd. Street Address: 1-18-8, Nozeld, City: Tokyo State/County: JAPAN Postal Code: 1810014 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12997285 CORRESPONDENCE DATA -ax Number: (301)762-4066 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Chore: 301-424-3840 Ermä: kew@usiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 400 Midness Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20650 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650.0008C	Masao DOI	**************************************			05/17/2010
Name: Mitaka Kohki Co., Ltd. Street Address: 1-18-8, Nozakl, City: Tokyo State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 1810014 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12997285 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (301)762-4068 Correspondence will be sent w US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 301-424-3840 Emai: kaw@usiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 440 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850	Taleuya HASHIMOTO				05/17/2010
Name: Mitaka Kahki Co., Ltd. Street Address: [1-18-8, Nozaki, City: Tokyo State/Country: UAPAN Postal Code: [1810014 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: [12997285 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Sax Number: (301)782-4068 Correspondence will be sent viv. US Mall when the tax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 301-424-3840 Email: kerw@usiplew.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Sutta 400 Midness Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850	Magakazu NAKAMURA	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			05/17/2010
Street Address: 1-18-8, Nozald,	RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ	Annual Control of the		
Street Address: 1-18-8, Nozaid,	Name: IM	litaka Kohki Co			<u> </u>
City: Tokyo State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 1810014 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12997285 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (301)762-4068 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 301-424-3840 Email: ksw@usiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Sulta 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2850.0000C				**!.) ***! **** • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 1810014 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12997285 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (301)782-4068 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 301-424-3840 Email: kerw@usiplew.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Suita 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2850.0008C			, i	(1) (1) (1)	
Property Type Number: Application Number: 12997285 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (301)782-4058 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful, Phone: 301-424-3840 Email: kew@usiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Suits 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650.0008C			15 PM CARLES COMMISSION		
Property Type Number: Application Number: 12997285 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (301)782-4058 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful, Phone: 301-424-3840 Email: kew@usiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Suits 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650.0008C			—:c^\\\		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (301)762-4066 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 301-424-3640 Email: kew@usiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Suits 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650,0008C	Property Type Number				
Fax Number: (301)762-4056 Correspondence will be sent vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 301-424-3640 Email: kew@usiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Sults 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650,0008C	Property Type	١		Number	
Phone: 301-424-3640 Email: kerw@usiplerw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Sults 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650,0008C			997285	Number	- Xun
Email: kew@uaiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Sults 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650,0008C	Application Number:	12		Number	A STATE OF THE STA
Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Sulta 400 Address Line 4; Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650,0006C	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Faix Number: Correspondence will be s	12: ATA (301)762-4(S=nl viv US Ma	966 When the fex allempt is u		
Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Address Line 2: Suita 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650,0006C	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone:	(301)762-4(sent vie US Ma 301-424-36	966 If when the fex extempt is a 40		
Address Line 2: Suits 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650,0008C	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email:	12: ATA (301)762-4(sent vio US Ma 301-424-36 kew@usiple	966 If when the fex allempt is a 40 w.com		
Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2650,0008C	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(301)762-4(scnl vie US Ma 301-424-36 kerw@usipte Lawrence C	966 If when the fex altempt is u 40 w.com . Eisen		
	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(301)762-44 (301)762-44 301-424-36 kerw@usipla Lawrence D 1901 Resea	966 If when the fex altempt is u 40 w.com . Eisen		THE STATE OF THE S
NAME OF SUBMITTER; Lawrence D. Eisen	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(301)762-44 (301)762-44 SENT WE US ME 301-424-36 KERW@usiple Lawrence D 1901 Resease Sulta 400	966 Winen the fex altempt is u 40 w.com . Eisen irch Boulevard		
	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4;	(301)762-4(\$271 No US Ma 301-424-36 kerw@usiple Lawrence C 1901 Resease Sulta 400 Rockville, M	066 If when the fex altempt is u 40 iw.com . Eisen irch Boulevard ARYLAND 20850		

PATENT

REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0462

02/10/2011 11:45 FAX **2**006/008 1/28/2011 10:36:18 AM PAGE

D:LAWRENCE D. EISEN COMPANY: 1901 RESEARCH BOULEVARD

USPTO 12/31/2010 7:51:35 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

D:LAWRENCE D. EISEN COMPAN.. 1901 RESEARCH BOULEVARD

cource=ExecutedAser#page1.fff source=ExacutedAsantipage2.tif

USPTO

PATENT REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0463

6/006 Fax Server

Attorn Ocket No. 2650.0006C Ref. No. MIY0006-US JMTK-051-PCT-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/WE, Katsushige NAKAMURA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 4-30-33, Jindaijimotomachi, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182-0017 Japan, Masao DOI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 1-12-18, Momijigaoka, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-0004 Japan, Tatsuya HASHIMOTO, a citizen of Japan, residing at 6-3-52, Ohsawa, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo 181-0015 Japan, and Masakazu NAKAMURA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 3-32-6, Jindaijikitamachi, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182-0011 Japan, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mitaka Kohki Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 1-13-8, Nozaki, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo 181-0014 Japan, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: HOLDING ARM APPARATUS FOR MEDICAL TOOL

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Attorney Jocket No. 2650.0006C Ref. No. Miy0006-US JMTK-081-PCT-US

SIGNATURE:	Katsushige NAKAMURA	DATE: 17/May /20/0
SIGNATURE:	Masao DOI Masao DOI	DATE: 17/May/2010
SIGNATURE:	Tataya Hashimo Ta Tatsuya HASHIMOTO	DATE: 17/may/20/0
SIGNATURE:	Masakazu Nufsamura Masakazu NAKAMURA	DATE: 17/May / 2010